
Presidents' Athletic Conference

All-Sports Trophy
Men's All-Sports Trophy Goes To W&J, Women's To Grove City
Washington and Jefferson captured the PAC Men's All-Spots Trophy for the fourth
straight year, topping runner-up Grove City by one-half point in the final tally. W&J,
who edged Grove City by one point in last year's men's trophy race, won men's
championships in football, baseball, and golf, while GCC took titles in cross country,
swimming, and tennis. On the women's side, Grove City claimed five championship
titles and placed second in the other four PAC sponsored sports to win the Women's
All-Sports Trophy for the third year in a row and seventh time in the last eight years.
The Lady Wolverines won league crowns in soccer, cross country, tennis, swim-
ming, and golf. Bethany finished second in the women's standings, ten points back,
with basketball and softball titles. The all-sports trophies are awarded annually to
the schools which enjoy the best overall varsity success among the membership.

MEN'S FINAL STANDINGS
1. W&J
2. Grove City
3. Bethany
4. Alfred
5. Waynesburg
6. Thiel

WOMEN'S FINAL
1. Grove City
2. Bethany
3. W & J
4. Waynesburg
5. Thiel
6. Alfred

43.0
42.5
31.0
28.5
24.5
21.5

STANDINGS
50.0
40.0
28.0
18.5
17.5
16.0

Men's Division

ALFRED
Football
Soccer
Cross Country
Basketball
Swimming
Wrestling
Baseball
Golf
Tennis
Track & Field
Totals

Women's Division

5.0
2.5
5.0
6.0
*

—
—

4.0
•A-

6.0
28.5

ALFRED
Volleyball
Soccer
Cross Country
Tennis
Basketball
Swimming
Softball
Golf
Track & Field
Totals

*

*

4.0
3.5
4.0
*

1.5
—

3.0
16.0

BETHANY
4.0
5.5
3.0
1.5
4.0
—
3.0
2.0
5.0
3.0

31.0

BETHANY
2.0
4.0
5.0
5.0
6.0
4.0
6.0
4.0
4.0

40.0

GROVE CITY
2.0
5.5
6.0
5.0
6.0
—
2.0
5.0
6.0
5.0

42.5

GROVE CITY
5.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.0
6.0
5.0
6.0
5.0

50.0

THIEL
1.0
—

4.0
1.5
—

6.0
4.0
1.0
—

4.0
21.5

THIEL
4.0
*

3.0
—

1.0
—

3.5
#
6.0

17.5

WASH. & JEFF.
6.0
4.0
2.0
3.5
5.0
5.0
6.0
6.0
3.5
2.0

43.0

WASH. & JEFF.
6.0
3.0
2.0
3.5
3.0
5.0
3.5
—
2.0

28.0

WAYNESBURG
3.0
2.5
—
3.5
—
4.0
5.0
3.0
3.5
—

24.5

WAYNESBURG
3.0
5.0
#
2.0
2.0
—
1.5
5.0
—

18.5

Point Breakdown: first place-6.0, second place-5.0, third place-4.0, fourth p!ace-3.0, fifth place-2.0, sixth place-1.0.
Points are split in case of ties.
— does not sponsor the varsity sport

did not play a full conference schedule/compete at PAC championship
# insufficient participation at conference championship


