

# Presidents' Athletic Conference

# All-Sports Trophy

## Men's All-Sports Trophy Goes To W&J, Women's To Grove City

Washington and Jefferson captured the PAC Men's All-Sports Trophy for the fourth straight year, topping runner-up Grove City by one-half point in the final tally. W&J, who edged Grove City by one point in last year's men's trophy race, won men's championships in football, baseball, and golf, while GCC took titles in cross country, swimming, and tennis. On the women's side, Grove City claimed five championship titles and placed second in the other four PAC sponsored sports to win the Women's All-Sports Trophy for the third year in a row and seventh time in the last eight years. The Lady Wolverines won league crowns in soccer, cross country, tennis, swimming, and golf. Bethany finished second in the women's standings, ten points back, with basketball and softball titles. The all-sports trophies are awarded annually to the schools which enjoy the best overall varsity success among the membership.

### MEN'S FINAL STANDINGS

1. W & J	43.0
2. Grove City	42.5
3. Bethany	31.0
4. Alfred	28.5
5. Waynesburg	24.5
6. Thiel	21.5

### WOMEN'S FINAL STANDINGS

1. Grove City	50.0
2. Bethany	40.0
3. W & J	28.0
4. Waynesburg	18.5
5. Thiel	17.5
6. Alfred	16.0

### Men's Division

	ALFRED	BETHANY	GROVE CITY	THIEL	WASH. & JEFF.	WAYNESBURG
Football	5.0	4.0	2.0	1.0	6.0	3.0
Soccer	2.5	5.5	5.5	—	4.0	2.5
Cross Country	5.0	3.0	6.0	4.0	2.0	—
Basketball	6.0	1.5	5.0	1.5	3.5	3.5
Swimming	*	4.0	6.0	—	5.0	—
Wrestling	—	—	—	6.0	5.0	4.0
Baseball	—	3.0	2.0	4.0	6.0	5.0
Golf	4.0	2.0	5.0	1.0	6.0	3.0
Tennis	*	5.0	6.0	—	3.5	3.5
Track & Field	6.0	3.0	5.0	4.0	2.0	—
<b>Totals</b>	<b>28.5</b>	<b>31.0</b>	<b>42.5</b>	<b>21.5</b>	<b>43.0</b>	<b>24.5</b>

### Women's Division

	ALFRED	BETHANY	GROVE CITY	THIEL	WASH. & JEFF.	WAYNESBURG
Volleyball	*	2.0	5.0	4.0	6.0	3.0
Soccer	*	4.0	6.0	*	3.0	5.0
Cross Country	4.0	5.0	6.0	3.0	2.0	#
Tennis	3.5	5.0	6.0	—	3.5	2.0
Basketball	4.0	6.0	5.0	1.0	3.0	2.0
Swimming	*	4.0	6.0	—	5.0	—
Softball	1.5	6.0	5.0	3.5	3.5	1.5
Golf	—	4.0	6.0	#	—	5.0
Track & Field	3.0	4.0	5.0	6.0	2.0	—
<b>Totals</b>	<b>16.0</b>	<b>40.0</b>	<b>50.0</b>	<b>17.5</b>	<b>28.0</b>	<b>18.5</b>

Point Breakdown: first place-6.0, second place-5.0, third place-4.0, fourth place-3.0, fifth place-2.0, sixth place-1.0. Points are split in case of ties.

— does not sponsor the varsity sport

\* did not play a full conference schedule/compete at PAC championship

# insufficient participation at conference championship